
,

9/12/25



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63193)
Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: New Central Office Renovation
BG Number: 23-121 District: Hopkins County (HB678) (265)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: C.H. Garmong & Son-Garmong Construction, 0001, General Construction
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/12/2025 
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency
Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $249,460.00

Net Approved COs $27,989.54

Remaining After Approved COs $221,470.46

Net All COs $75,944.30

Remaining After All COs $173,515.70

This Requested Change Order Amount
+/-

$47,954.76

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-

$3,416.78

Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance
Contract Change Requested By General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code
Change Order Description And Justification
Revisions to casework and create workroom, revise electrical and ceilings per PR 4

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

No

9/12/25, 10:43 AM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 1/3

javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=4317&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D4317
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=3952
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=19875&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D19875


Detailed Cost Breakdown
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $47,954.76 100.00%
Materials 0.00%
Profit and Overhead 0.00%
Bond Insurance 0.00%

Cost Breakdown Total: $47,954.76
Cost for this Change Order supported
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

No

Explain Why

9/12/25, 10:43 AM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 2/3



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 63193)

 

Architect

 

Date

Construction Manager

 

Date

Finance Officer

 

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

 

Date

9/12/25, 10:43 AM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 3/3

9/12/25



Garmong Construction - Evansville Office
4117 N. Saint Joseph Ave.
Evansville, Indiana 47720
Phone: (812) 214-4698

Project: 7164 - Hopkins County Board of Education Renovation
2135 North Main Street

Madisonville, Kentucky 42431
Phone: (270) 825-6000

Change Order Request #009: CE #015 - PR 4
TO:  Hopkins County Board of Education

320 S Seminary St
Madisonville, Kentucky 42431

FROM:  C.H. Garmong & Son, Inc.
3050 Poplar Street
Terre Haute, Indiana 47803

COR NUMBER/REVISION:  009 / 0   CONTRACT: 7164. - Hopkins County Board of
Education Renovation  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:     CREATED BY:  Alex Blanford (Garmong
Construction Services - Evansvi)

STATUS:  Pending - In Review  CREATED DATE:  9/4/2025

REFERENCE:  CLIENT CONTRACT CHANGE
ORDER: 

#007 - CE #015 - PR 4  

FIELD CHANGE:  No  

LOCATION:  ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:  PAID IN FULL:  No  

EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:

    TOTAL AMOUNT:  $47,954.76

 
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST TITLE: CE #015 - PR 4
 
CHANGE REASON: Design Development
 
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #015 - PR 4
PR 4
 
ATTACHMENTS:
PR-004_CHG_9.4.25.pdf 
 
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 01-.3110..Lab Project Manager.Labor PR 4 - PM $372.00
2 01-.3140..Lab Supervision.Labor PR 4 - Supervision $744.00
3 01-.3130..Lab Project Engineer.Labor PR 4 - Project Engineer $152.00
4 01-.3205..Lab Project Accountant.Labor PR 4 - Project Accountant $74.00
5 06-.4100..Mat Architectural Wood Casework.Material PR 4 - Casework Material $9,540.00
6 06-.4100..Lab Architectural Wood Casework.Labor PR 4 - Casework Labor $2,250.00
7 02-.4100..Lab Demo.Labor PR 4 - Demo $2,400.00
8 09-.0250..Sub MSDW.Subcontractors PR 4 - MSDW $15,205.00
9 21-.0000..Sub Fire Suppression.Subcontractors PR 4 - Fire Suppression $3,580.25
10 22-.0000..Sub Plumbing.Subcontractors PR 4 - Plumbing $1,376.00
11 26-.0000..Sub Electrical.Subcontractors PR 4 - Electrical $6,006.54

Subtotal: $41,699.79
PR 4 (15.00% ): $6,254.97

Grand Total: $47,954.76

 
Garmong Construction - Evansville Office Page 1 of 2 Printed On: 9/4/2025  11:16 AM EDT

 

   

 

COR #009

  

https://storage.procore.com/api/v5/files/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/1637/01K4AMMYQM9P1J0H5R0SGZZ8TW?companyId=7361&projectId=3111885&sig=02c73e32ae8284eaf318feea0a9e6964a413fe7e5551d3e4a444a102f2ff8647


Derek Brooks (Sherman Carter Barnhart)   Hopkins County Board of Education   C.H. Garmong & Son, Inc.
  320 S Seminary St   3050 Poplar Street

     Madisonville, Kentucky 42431   Terre Haute, Indiana 47803
         
         
ProcoreArchitectSignHere ProcoreArchitectSignedDate   ProcoreOwnerSignHere ProcoreOwnerSignedDate   ProcoreGeneralContractorSignHere ProcoreGeneralContractorSignedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Garmong Construction - Evansville Office Page 2 of 2 Printed On: 9/4/2025  11:16 AM EDT  
 

     

 

COR #009



 

 
9/4/2025 
 
Chris Jones 
Sherman Carter Barnhart  
107 South Fifth Streets 
Paducah, KY 42001 
 

Re: Hopkins County School Board Remodel CHG_PR 4 
 

Mr. Chris Jones, 
                                               
Garmong Construction Services is pleased to provide a proposal to execute the scope of work associated with the 
subject item referenced above.  I have attached additional pricing information for further review.  If there is 
anything you feel is missing, please let me know and I will furnish at the earliest possible convenience.   
 
Scope items included:   

• Provide scope changes identified by Proposal Request #4 dated August 27, 2025, as issued by Sherman 
Carter Barnhart for project number 2265.      

 
Clarifications and Exclusions include: 

• Reference attached subcontractor proposals for additional clarifications.  

• No weekend and/ or premium time has been included. 

• Pricing above is valid for 30 calendar days.   

• Recognizing that the recently announced tarrifs may cause the availability of labor, materials, equipment, 
and other components necessary for the proper and timely construction of the Project to be impeded, 
and/or result in unforeseen cost impacts, Garmong reserves its right to seek additional compensation. 

• Costs have been included for demolition of original walls as they were completed prior to issuance of 
Proposal Request #4. 

 
TOTAL COST: $47,954.76 
 
We anticipate this work to increase our projected completion date by: ADD 0 calendar days. 

- Schedule impact based on direction being provided within (7) calendar days of this proposal. Any delays in 
approval will result in project completion date delays. 

 
Should you wish for us to proceed with this work, please respond with your approval of this change.  Should you 
have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to email or contact our office.   
 
Respectfully, 



 

 
Project Manager 
Garmong Construction Services 



PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER

DESCRIPTION: PR 4

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

8 Hrs 93.00$                 744.00$                 

32 Hrs 75.00$                 2,400.00$             

30 Hrs 75.00$                 2,250.00$             

Hrs 63.00$                 -$                       

4 Hrs 93.00$                 372.00$                 

2 Hrs 76.00$                 152.00$                 

1 Hrs 74.00$                 74.00$                   

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

1 LS 9,540.00$            9,540.00$             

LS -$                      -$                       

LS -$                      -$                       

-$                       

-$                       

Total

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

-$                      -$                       

-$                      -$                       

-$                       

Contractor Labor 5,992.00$             Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% 898.80$                 6,890.80$                   

Contractor Mateiral/Equipment 9,540.00$             Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% 1,431.00$             10,971.00$                 

Sub-Contractor Costs 26,167.79$           Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% 3,925.17$             30,092.96$                 

Contractor Direct Costs -$                           Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% -$                           -$                                 

47,954.76$                

Sub-Totals Summary and Allowable 

Mark-ups

Change Order Request Total

Contractor Direct 

Costs

Description

-$                            

Geyer 3,580.25$                                              

-$                                                        

-$                                                        26,167.79$                 

Sub-Contractor

Subcontractor Name Sub-Contractor Costs

Robinson 15,205.00$                                            

Aladdin 6,006.54$                                              

Hagerman 1,376.00$                                              

Contractor 

Material/Equipment

Material Description

Reynolds & Doyle

9,540.00$                   

Extra Work Request Breakdown

Contractor Labor

Labor Description

Superintendent

Carpenter - Demo

5,992.00$                   

Laborer

Project Manager

Project Engineer

Project Accountant

Carpenter - Casework





Robinson Painting & Acoustical 

3000 Austin Ave 

Evansville, IN 47712 

Telephone (812) 423-8832 Fax (812) 423-9888 
Date: September 3, 2025            

To: Garmong             

Attn: Alex Blanford     

Re: Hopkins County BOE PR 4     

 

We propose to furnish labor, material, and equipment as necessary to complete the following 
scope of work:   

Frame new walls for 123, 169, and 174.   
Frame new bulkheads at 123 and extend drywall ceiling at 174. 
Hang and finish new drywall.    
 

Proposed Total Material---$4,665 
Proposed Total Labor---$10,540 
Proposed Total Sum---$15,205 

  

We exclude any demolition.    

  

Submitted by,  

 

Ben DeBaillie 

Project Manager/Estimator  



PR4 Pricing Relocate and Add Heads               Cost

Materials 11 heads total,  6 relocate 5 new heads $451.89

Labor           16 Hrs $2,262.26

Truck/Equip 1 day $430.00

PM/Design              2 hrs $201.88

Category Total

Total Material $451.89

Total Labor $2,262.26

Truck/Equip $430.00

PM/Design $201.88

Tax 7% $234.22

Grand Total $3,580.25

Geyer Fire Protection





Aladdin Electric 
1063 Bean Cemetery Rd 
 Madisonville, KY 42431 
Phone: (270)821-1463 

Fax: (270)825-0461 
 

 
Bid Proposal 

 
 
9/3/2025 
 
 
TO:   Garmong Construction  
        Alex Blanford 
        4117 N St Joseph Ave 
        Evansville, IN 47720 
 
JOB:  Hopkins County Board office Renovation rfp4   
        Hopkins Co. Schools BD. Office 
        Bid Date: 9/4/2025 
 
Work Description: Changes for Rfp4. This proposal includes material and labor plus mark-up to 
complete changes and modifications as requested in rfp-4. Lhi lighting and startek lighting will be working 
with us to make this change possible if its accepted soon. The F1 hang down linear fixtures for room 113 
will be held back from production and shipping of the original lighting package to allow modifications to be 
made. These modifications will allow the F1 fixtures to go together in the L shape required.  
 
 
Our total price for the above job is: $6,006.54                      Material: $1211.48 
                                                                     Labor: $4011.60 
                                                                     15% Mark-up: $783.46 
 
 
 
Note: L.H.I lighting will not give credits on lighting already manufactured and released due to the 
lighting being made to order. This was minimal and I feel this is fair considering with the 
additional two C1 recessed fixtures and three A2 fixtures along with F1 linear fixture modifications 
the total lighting price increase with shipping and markup is $368.00. 
 
 
Exclusions: This change proposal is based on no more then 30 day turn around. Some of the 
areas in this change have already been covered with drywall. Drywall removal and patching by 
others as required to complete this change.  
 
 
Thank you, 
Supervisor 
 
Cell:(270)836-8364 
Office:(270)821-1463    
 Email: lukeduff@aladdinelectric.net 


	SIF
	PR-004_CHG_9.4.25



